
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF DUKE ENERGY ) 
INDIANA, INC. FOR; (1) APPROVAL OF ) 
PETITIONER'S 7-YEAR PLAN FOR ) 
ELIGIBLE TRANSMISSION, ) 
DISTRIBUTION AND STORAGE SYSTEM ) 
IMPROVEMENTS, PURSUANT TO ) CAUSE NO. 44720 
IND. CODE§ 8-1-39-10; (2) APPROVAL OF A ) 
TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION ) 
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT COST ) 
RA TE ADJUSTMENT AND DEFERRALS, ) 
PURSUANT TO IND. CODE§ 8-1-39-9; (3) ) 
APPROVAL OF CERTAIN REGULATORY ) 
ASSETS; (4) APPROVAL OF VOLUNTARY ) 
DYNAMIC PRICING RIDERS; AND (5) ) 
APPROVAL OF A NEW DEPRECIATION ) 
RA TE FOR ADV AN CED METERS ) 

SUBMISSION OF DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC'S 
REBUTTAL TESTIMONY 

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC hereby respectfully submits the rebuttal testimony of Melody 

Birmingham-Byrd, William H. Fowler, and Brian P. Davey in the above captioned cause to the 

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Kelley A. Karn, Atty. No. 22417-29 
Casey M. Holsapple, Atty. No. 27615-49 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
I 000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, Indiana 46168 
Telephone: (317) 838-2461 
Facsimile: (317) 838-1842 
kelley .karn@duke-energy.com 
casey .holsapple@duke-energy.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was electronically delivered 
this 19th day of April, 2016, to the following: 

Randy Helmen 
Jeffrey Reed 
INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER 
COUNSELOR 
PNC Center 
115 W. Washington Street 
Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
rhelmen@oucc.in.gov 
jreed@oucc.in.gov 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 

Randolph G. Holt 
PARR RICHEY 0BREMSKEY FRANDSEN & 
PATTERSON LLP 
c/o Wabash Valley Power Association, Inc. 
722 N. High School Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46214 
r holt@vvvpa.com 

Anne E. Becker, 
LEWIS & KAPPES, P .C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0003 
abecker@lewis-kappes.com 

Nikki G. Shoultz, Esq. 
BOSE McKINNEY & Ev ANS, LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
nshoultz@boselaw.com 

Christopher M. Goffinet 
Huber Goffinet & Hagedorn 
727 Main Street 
Tell City, Indiana 47586 
cgoffinet@hepn.com 
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Jennifer A. Washburn 
CITIZENS ACTION COALITION 
603 East Washington Street 
Suite 502 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
jwashburn@citact.org 

Jeremy L. Fetty 
Aleasha J. Boling 
Liane K. Steffes 
PARR RICHEY 0BREMSKEY FRANDSEN 
& PATTERSON LLP 
201 N. Illinois Street, Suite 300 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
jfetty@parrlaw.com 
aboling@parrlaw.com 
lsteffes@parrlaw.com 

Robert K. Johnson, Esq. 
2454 Waldon Dr. 
Greenwood, IN 46143 
rjohnson@utilitylaw.us 

John Watson 
ENVIRONMENT AL DEFENSE FUND 
122-3 South Meridian Street 
Sunman, IN 47041 
Jhw883170 l@gmail.com 

John Finnigan 
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND 
128 Winding Brook Lane 
Terrace Park, Ohio 45174 
jfinnigan@edf.org 



Peter J. Prettyman 
Emily Atwood 
Indiana Municipal Power Agency 
11610 N. College Avenue 
Carmel, Indiana 46032 
pprettyman@impa.com 
emilya@impa.com 

Kelley A. Kam, Atty. No. 22417-29 
Casey M. Holsapple, Atty. No. 27615-49 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, Indiana 46168 
Telephone: (317) 838-2461 
Facsimile: (317) 838-1842 
kelley .karn@duke-energy.com 
casey .holsapple@duke-energy.com 
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Timothy L. Stewart, Atty No. 2189-49 
Tabitha L. Balzer, Atty No. 29350-53 
LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0003 
TStewart@Lewis-Kappes.com 
TBalzer@Lewis-Kappes.com 

1ana, LLC 


